

Caterpillar Voluntary Health Plan

Employee Contribution Information

Rates Effective from 01-Jan-26 until 31-Dec-26

Due to Australian Government legislation, rates inclusive of rebate are subject to change on 1 April each year. An updated rate sheet will be provided at the time.

Non-resident RHCA:

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Super Benefits

Monthly Contributions		Sin	gle		Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate		No rebate		
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	\$452.32	\$490.04	\$527.76	\$565.47	\$904.65	\$980.08	\$1,055.52	\$1,130.94	

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Economy Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family			
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3
All States	\$395.04	\$426.63	\$458.22	\$489.81	\$790.09	\$853.26	\$916.45	\$979.62

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Corporate Boost Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family				
	Rates	inclusive of	ebate e	No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	\$369.99	\$398.90	\$427.81	\$456.72	\$739.98	\$797.80	\$855.62	\$913.44	

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Super Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family			
	Rates	inclusive of	ebate e	No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3
All States	\$401.27	\$439.53	\$477.79	\$516.04	\$802.55	\$879.06	\$955.58	\$1,032.08

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Economy Benefits

Monthly Contributions		Sin	gle		Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	\$343.98	\$376.11	\$408.24	\$440.37	\$687.97	\$752.23	\$816.49	\$880.74	

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (RHCA) & Corporate Boost Benefits

Monthly Contributions		Sin	gle		Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	\$318.94	\$348.39	\$377.84	\$407.29	\$637.88	\$696.78	\$755.68	\$814.58	

- 1. The hospital contributions quoted above do not include Lifetime Health Cover (LHC) loading.
- 2. The actual amount of your new contribution rate may include rounding of cents. Only rates applicable to the rebate tiers available under your particular corporate health plan are set out above. 3. Your actual entitlement to the Australian Government Rebate on Private Health Insurance may vary depending on your age and income. For more details visit the Australian Taxation Office (ATO) website ato.gov.au or contact your registered tax agent.
- 4. If your rebate entitlement, as determined by the ATO, differs from rebate claimed under your GU Health membership, any reconciliation necessary will be carried out by the ATO after lodgement of your tax return.
- 5. Rates inclusive of the Australian Government Rebate on Private Health Insurance are subject to change on 1 April each year due to government legislation. This affects contribution amounts quoted under Base Tier, Tier 1 and Tier 2 above.
- For more details on the government's indexing of the rebate visit the Department of Health website health.gov.au. 6. Contribution rates shown above are inclusive of GST, where applicable.



Non-resident non-RHCA:

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Super Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$488.57	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$977.14	

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Economy Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate		No rebate		
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$412.90	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$825.80	

Inpatriate Gold Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Corporate Boost Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family			
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate		No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3
All States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$379.82	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$759.64

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Super Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$431.73	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$863.47	

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Economy Benefits

Mo	onthly Contributions	Single				Family				
		Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Co	ver Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All	States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$356.06	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$712.13	

Optimum Silver Plus Hospital with Medical (\$250 single/\$500 family excess) (non-RHCA) & Corporate Boost Benefits

Monthly Contributions	Single				Family				
	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	Rates inclusive of rebate			No rebate	
Cover Options	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	Base Tier	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3	
All States	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$322.98	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$645.97	

Note:

- 1. The actual amount of your new contribution rate may include rounding of cents.
- 2. The Australian Government Rebate on Private Health Insurance cannot be claimed under non-resident non-RHCA plans.
- 3. Contribution rates shown above are inclusive of GST, where applicable.